## FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2766 (10)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/147/436/435/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence

4th May, 2023 at about 07:30 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
05/10/2023 at 02:15 PM	Enao Scooter Workshop, Hmar Veng, P.O., P.S. & District- Churachandpur About 500 metres North East	05/10/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Mangkhohen Haokip 33 years s/o Lunneh Haokip of Seilal Veng, Tuibong, CCPur District- 795128 #7085653578	Unknown angry-mob	Punishment for being member of unlawful assembly, Punishment for rioting, mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to destroy house, etc, mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to cause damage to amount of one hundered or(in case of agriculture produce) ten rupees with common intention.	W/SI Luanneihoi of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	=
O.E. Overleaf  OC/CCP-PS  Othicar- In- Incharge Churachandpur Police St	110	Punishable u/s 143/147/436/435/34 IPC	esp-cop cop	

Signed

:(N. THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

1000m

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS : 05/10/2023

Date

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

To.

The Officer-in-Charge, Churachandpur Police Station, Churachandpur-795128, Manipur. This report is toreated as an O.E. of case FIR No. 2766 (10) RORZ Cop ps u/s. 143/147/436/ 435 / 34 IPC.

Churachandpur Police Statio

Subject: - Report on vehicle (two-wheeler) burnt by an angry-mob.

Dear Sir.

With reference to the above cited subject, I have the honour to report to you as follows:.

That, on the 4th of May, 2023, at about 7:30 PM, my Two-Wheeler which I kept for repairing/servicing at 'Enao Scooter Workshop', Hmar Veng, P.O., P.S. & District-Churachandpur, whilst the unknown angry-mob burned the said workshop that's owned by a person belonging to the Meetei/Meitei community, in the process my vehicle(two-wheeler) also got torched that occurred due to the ethnic crisis in the state of Manipur.

## DETAILS OF THE VEHICLE;

Make&Model : Bajaj Discover-125cc

Registration No.: MN02A 8020

Chassis No.: DSVBLM46248

4. Engine No.: DSGBLM46272

5. Colour : Black



Therefore, I am filing this report lately as I was at Chaljang Village (Singngat, CCpur dist.) working as a daily wager/ laborer for months as I am the sole bread earner of the family, so, I humbly pray you to kindly register a FIR and investigate the matter as per the prevailing provisions of the laws of our country. And, for which act of kindness, I shall always remain thankful to you and obliged. Thus, I am filing the report lately today.

Dated: Churachandpur, The 5th of October, 2023. Yours faithfully,

Mangknonen (MANGKHOHEN HAOKIP)

Aged about: 33 Year S/o: Lunneh Haokip Seilal Veng, Tuibong, CCpur District-795128

Mobile No.: 7085653578